Palmer City Council

Mayor Steven J. Carrington Deputy Mayor Pamela Melin Council Member Carolina Anzilotti Council Member John Alcantra Councill Member Richard W. Best Council Member Thomas Ojala IV Council Member Joshua Tudor

City of Palmer, Alaska Joint Special City Council Meeting May 9, 2023, at 5:00 PM

City Council Chambers 231 W. Evergreen Avenue, Palmer www.palmerak.org

Parks and Recreation Advisory Board

Ryan Richard, Chair Lisa Albert-Konecky Richell Carmichael Morgan Christensen Johana McMahan Joseph Parreira III Marilyn Bennett

AGENDA

A. CALL TO ORDER

- **B. ROLL CALL**
- C. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- **D. APPROVAL OF AGENDA**

E. AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION

F. NEW BUSINESS

- 1. Committee of the Whole (note: action may be taken following the committee of the whole) a. 2023 Board Projects and Goals
 - b. Other Matters Related to the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board
 - c. City Council Direction to the Board

G. ADJOURNMENT